



ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT 66 IN R.C.S. NO. 33/2012

Heard. Perused the application and the say. The matter is pending for evidence of the plaintiff. No prejudice will be caused to the defendants as they will have all the opportunity to cross examine the plaintiff. Hence, the application is allowed.

Date : 18/06/2019
Place : Malvan.

Bhanupratap Chouhan
Civil Judge Junior Division